

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20210025 Tabulation Report

Sandia Drive Sidewalk Construction Project												
Heavy Civil Schedule A												
McTeague Construction Engecon Construction C.W. Roberts Contracting												
LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	0101 1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 17,406.50	\$ 17,406.50	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
2	0101 18	Construction Video	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
3	0101 99	Survey Staking & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (including Pedestrian M.O.T.)	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
5	0104 10 3	Sediment Barrier	LF	5481	\$ 1.55	\$ 8,495.55	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,851.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,865.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,702.50
6	0104 11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	204	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,448.00
7	0104 18	Inlet Protection System	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 822.00
8	0110 1 1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	2.12	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 14,628.00
9	0110 4 10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	512	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,288.00
10	0120 1	Regular Excavation	CY	308	\$ 23.25	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,716.00
11	0120 6	Embankment	CY	802	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 40,902.00
12	0425 1521	Inlets, DT BOT, Type C, <10'	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
13	0425 1541	Inlets, DT BOT, Type C, <10'	EA	1	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
14	*included in pay item above	Concrete Apron	CY	0.55		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 137.50		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	0425 1910	Inlets, Closed Flume	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	0430 174 215	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Ellip, 15" SD	LF	128	\$ 65.50	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 14,208.00
17	*included in pay item above	Concrete Class NS, Pipe End Treatment	CY	7		\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	0430 174 218	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Ellip, 18" SD	LF	95	\$ 66.25	\$ 6,293.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,115.00
19	*included in pay item above	Concrete Class NS, Pipe End Treatment	CY	6.9		\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,415.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	0430 174 224	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Ellip, 24" SD	LF	63	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,119.00
21	*included in pay item above	Concrete Class NS, Pipe End Treatment	CY	3.4		\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,190.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	0430 175 115	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" S/CD	LF	8	\$ 56.50	\$ 452.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,864.00
23	0430 175 130	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 30" S/CD	LF	18	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 5,022.00
24	0430 984 629	Mitered End Section Optional - Ellip, 24" SD	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	0514 72	Impermeable Polyethelene Liner (Swale Install)	LF	2033	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,640.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,495.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,627.00
26	0520 1 10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	173	\$ 22.75	\$ 3,935.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,747.00
27	0522 1	Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SY	2872	\$ 31.00	\$ 89,032.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 112,008.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 109,136.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 117,752.00
28	0522 2	Concrete Sidewalk 6" Thick (Sidewalk /	SY	832	\$ 43.00	\$ 35,776.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 48,256.00
29	*included in pay item above	Concrete Class NS, Driveway Footer	CY	11.7		\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,047.50		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20210025 Tabulation Report

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN	Sandia Drive Sidewalk Construction Project		Ingle Construction		Engecon Construction		C.W. Roberts Contracting		
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
30	0527 2	Detectable Warnings	SF	449	\$ 23.75	\$ 10,663.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,470.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,062.00	
31	0570 1 2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	7040	\$ 5.30	\$ 37,312.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,680.00	
32	0700 1 11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, Up to 12	AS	5	\$545.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$427.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 2,320.00	
33	0700 1 12	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	AS	15	\$675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$428.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	
34	0700 1 60	Single Post Sign, Remove	AS	18	\$27.00	\$ 486.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 486.00	
35	0710 90	Painted Pavement Markings - Final Surface (5%)	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	
36	0711 11 123	Thermoplastic, STD., White, Solid, Crosswalk,	LF	1280	\$2.20	\$ 2,816.00	\$3.36	\$ 4,300.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,880.00	
37	0711 11 125	Thermoplastic, STD., White, Solid, Stop Line,	LF	214	\$4.50	\$ 963.00	\$6.72	\$ 1,438.08	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,080.70	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,230.50	
38	0711 14 125	Thermoplastic, Preformed., White, Solid, 24" Crosswalk	LF	1000	\$34.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$20.40	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	
39	0711 16 101	Thermoplastic, STD. - Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	0.259	\$5,800.00	\$ 1,502.20	\$8,064.00	\$ 2,088.58	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,968.40	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,735.30	
40	0711 16 201	Thermoplastic, STD. - Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	0.285	\$5,700.00	\$ 1,624.50	\$8,064.00	\$ 2,298.24	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,938.00	
41	1080 21 400	Utility Fixture, Valve/Meter Box, Relocate	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	
42	1080 21 500	Utility Fixture, Valve/Meter Box, Adjust	EA	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,305.00	
43	2000 1	Utility Coordination	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 415,000.00		\$ 446,395.20		\$ 658,275.90		\$ 703,373.30	
		Percentage Difference for Local Preference						7.57%			58.62%		69.49%
1		Submitted original bid bond.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Copy only		
2		Copy of current insurance.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
3		Submitted all licenses to perform the work.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
4		Submitted all the required forms.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
5		Listed all subcontractors.			Yes		N/A		Yes		Yes		
6		Listed projects similar to this one.			Yes		Yes		Yes		No		
7		Filed Bankruptcy?			No		No		No		No		
8		Any law suits?			No		No		No		No		
9		Any criminal violations?			No		No		No		No		
10		Accepts Visa?			No		No		No		No		
11		Discount using Visa?			No		No		No		No		
12		Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
13		Submitted W-9			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
14		Submitted Non-collusion			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
15		Local Vendor Preference			No		Yes		No		No		
		Number of E-Bids received:		5									
		Number of Planholders:		37									
		Number of Potential Bidders:		1235									
		Number of Non-Responsive Bids:		1	(R & D Paving - Does not have a license to perform work in the City of Port St. Lucie).								